Report By:
National TAB
1329 E. KEMPER ROAD
SUITE 4210
CINCINNATI, OH 45246
Report: Chilled Water Report
Function: Test, Adjust, & Balance
Date: 09/30/2025

200
2.5 MANUAL AHU 90.47 14.94 FT 15.6 FT 92.5 102.2
MAU-1 (POST)
1
EQUIP
PLATFORM
200
3 MANUAL AHU 387.1 15.2 FT 15.6/14.8/16.1
FT 395.9 102.3
MAU-1 (PRE) 1
EQUIP
PLATFORM
200
4 MANUAL AHU 516.8 29.8 FT 30.2/28.8/29.9
FT 515.4 99.7
UC-127-1 127 1 MANUAL COOLER 5.3 7 1.8 psi 5.5 103.8
UC-129-1 129 2 MANUAL COOLER 46 7 2.3 psi 45.2 98.3
UC-129-2 129 2 MANUAL COOLER 46 7 2.8 psi 47.2 102.6
UC-129-3 129 2 MANUAL COOLER 46 6 5.9 psi 46.6 101.3
UC-131-1 131 1 MANUAL COOLER 11 6 4.8 psi 11.7 106.4
UC-132-1 132 2 MANUAL COOLER 60 9 1.6 psi 58.9 98.2
UC-132-2 132 2 MANUAL COOLER 60 9 2.0 psi 64.5 107.5
UC-132-3 132 2 MANUAL COOLER 60 7 4.7 psi 61.4 102.3
UC-134-1 134 2 MANUAL COOLER 60 8 2.6 psi 63.6 106.0
UC-136-1 136 2 MANUAL COOLER 48 7 3.3 psi 50.2 104.6
UC-136-2 136 2 MANUAL COOLER 48 8 1.6 psi 49.9 104.0
UC-136-3 136 2 MANUAL COOLER 48 9 1.1 psi 48.8 101.7
UC-137-1 137 2 MANUAL COOLER 45 9 1.0 psi 45.9 102.0
UC-137-2 137 2 MANUAL COOLER 45 7 2.6 psi 45.7 101.6
UC-139-1 139 0.75 MANUAL COOLER 3 6 4.3 psi 3.2 106.7
UC-141-1 141 1.25 MANUAL COOLER 22 6 9.2 psi 20.6 93.6
UC-141-2 141 1.25 MANUAL COOLER 22 6 8.9 psi 20.2 91.8
UC-142-1 142 2 MANUAL COOLER 23 8 1.1 psi 24.5 106.5
UC-142-2 142 1.5 MANUAL COOLER 23 7 2.00 psi 22.9 99.6
UC-149A-1 149A 1.25 MANUAL COOLER 13.4 8 0.8 psi 13.9 103.7
UC-149B-1 149B 1.25 MANUAL COOLER 13.4 6 4.0 psi 13.6 101.5
UC-149B-2 149B 1.25 MANUAL COOLER 13.4 6 4.0 psi 13.6 101.5
UC-149B-3 149B 2 MANUAL COOLER 13.4 5 1.1 psi 12.6 94.0
UC-149B-4 149B 2 MANUAL COOLER 13.4 3.0 6.8 psi 12.2 91.0
UC-151-1 151 2" MANUAL COOLER 54 9 1.4 psi 54.4 100.7
UC-151-2 151 2" MANUAL COOLER 54 9 1.2 psi 50.3 93.1
UC-151-3 151 2" MANUAL COOLER 54 9 1.3 psi 52.9 98.0
UC-152-1 152 1.25 MANUAL COOLER 22 9 0.95 psi 19.8 90.0
UC-152-2 152 1.25 MANUAL COOLER 22 9 0.99 psi 20.2 91.8
UC-152-3 152 1.25 MANUAL COOLER 22 9 1.2 psi 21.9 99.5
UC-152A-1 152A 1.25 MANUAL COOLER 16 8.0 1.0 psi 15.8 98.8
UC-152A-2 152A 1.25 MANUAL COOLER 16 8 1.05 psi 15.3 95.6
UC-152B-1 152B 2 MANUAL COOLER 54 9 1.3 psi 52.4 97.0
UC-152B-2 152B 2 MANUAL COOLER 54 9 1.3 psi 51.9 96.1
UC-152C-1 152C 1.25 MANUAL COOLER 22 7 3.9 psi 20.5 93.2
UC-152C-2 152C 1.25 MANUAL COOLER 22 7 3.7 psi 20.1 91.4
UC-156-1 156 1.25 MANUAL COOLER 13.4 6 3.3 psi 12.9 96.3
UC-159A-1 159A 1.25 MANUAL COOLER 38 8 6.6 psi 38.36 101.1
UC-159A-2 159A 1.25 MANUAL COOLER 38 7.5 8.3 psi 36.7 96.6
UC-159B-1 159B 1 MANUAL COOLER 11 6.5 3.4 psi 11.81 107.3
Page 19 of 26Date: 9/30/2025
Asset Notes Date Written By
AHU-1 Valve is clocked into pipe directly next to it- unable to read pressure drop. 09/30/2025 Nick Payne
UC-159B-2 159B 1 MANUAL COOLER 11 9 0.5 psi 11.3 102.7
UC-160-1 160 2 MANUAL COOLER 78 9 2.2 psi 74.3 95.3
UC-160A-1 160A 2 MANUAL COOLER 37.1 6 3.45 psi 35.1 94.6
UC-161B-1 161B 1 MANUAL COOLER 11 7 1.8 psi 10.5 95.5
UC-161B-2 161B 1 MANUAL COOLER 11 7 2.0 psi 11.7 106.4
UC-162A-1 162A 2 MANUAL COOLER 70 9 2.0 psi 64.9 92.7
UC-162A-2 162A 2 MANUAL COOLER 70 9 2.1 psi 66.5 95.0
UC-162A-3 162A 2 MANUAL COOLER 70 9 2.0 psi 64.4 92.0
UC-162B-1 162B 1.5 MANUAL COOLER 16 7 2.0 psi 15.3 95.6
UC-162B-2 162B 1.5 MANUAL COOLER 16 7.5 1.9 psi 17.5 109.4
UC-164-1 164 2 MANUAL COOLER 13.4 5.5 0.9 psi 14.2 106.0
UC-167-1 167 1.25 MANUAL COOLER 22 9 1.07 psi 20.8 94.5
UC-167-2 167 1.25 MANUAL COOLER 22 9 1.3 psi 22.7 103.2
UC-167-3 167 1.25 MANUAL COOLER 22 9 1.1 psi 20.9 95.0
UC-173-1 173 2 MANUAL COOLER 70 8.5 2.7 psi 70.6 100.9
UC-173-2 173 2 MANUAL COOLER 70 8 3.4 psi 72.7 103.9
UC-173-3 173 2 MANUAL COOLER 70 7.5 4.4 psi 71.1 101.6
UC-174-1 174 2 MANUAL COOLER 38 6 3.9 psi 37.2 97.9
UC-174-2 174 2 MANUAL COOLER 38 5.5 7.2 psi 40.3 106.1
UC-177-2 177 2 MANUAL COOLER 43 9 0.8 psi 41.4 96.3
UC-177-3 177 2 MANUAL COOLER 43 6.5 3.5 psi 44 102.3
UC-177-4 177 2 MANUAL COOLER 43 9 1.0 psi 45.9 106.7
UC-177-6 177 2 MANUAL COOLER 43 9 1.3 45 104.7
UC-177-8 177 2" MANUAL COOLER 43 8 1.0 psi 42.9 99.8
UC-177-9 177 2 MANUAL COOLER 43 9 0.95 psi 44.77 104.2
UC-177-10 177 2 MANUAL COOLER 43 7 2.4 psi 43.9 102.1
UC-177-11 177 2 MANUAL COOLER 43 6 5.1 psi 42.5 98.8
UC-180-1 180 2 MANUAL COOLER 49 9 1.05 psi 47.6 97.1
UC-180-2 180 2 MANUAL COOLER 49 9 1.00 psi 45.9 93.7
UC-180-3 180 2 MANUAL COOLER 49 9 1.09 psi 48 98.0
UC-182-1 182 2 MANUAL COOLER 38 9 0.74 psi 39.51 103.9
Total 4513.88 4460.15 98.81%
Page 20 of 26Date: 9/30/2025
National TAB
Project: Warabeya North America (Columbus, OH)